New Product Announcement
Datamate Ganged 50Ω Coax
Off-the-Shelf Wire-to-Board Connectors
Complete ready-to-use solutions
All-new Datamate Ganged 50Ω Coax “off-the-shelf” cable assemblies are
designed to provide reliable performance and quick delivery, as well as a
complete plug-and-play solution.
These fully terminated “off-the-shelf” assemblies are available in 150, 300

Complete ready-to-use solutions
Datamate 50Ω Coax double-ended Cable Assemblies
How to Order
Datamate 50Ω Coax single-ended Cable Assemblies
M80  -  FC305F1  -  XX  -  0150   L
SERIES CODE
NO. OF CONTACTS
02, 04, 06, 08
TERMINATION - SECOND END
L Loose cut end
M80  -  FC305F1  -  XX  -  0150   F1
SERIES CODE
NO. OF CONTACTS
02, 04, 06, 08
TERMINATION - SECOND END
F1 Female Connector
Additional Literature
Product Training Module >>
Specifications
Electrical Mechanical Physical
Working Voltage 180V AC @ 500mA No of Operations 500 Packaging 10 per Bag
Maximum Voltage 1000V AC Insertion force 8N per contact Housing 30% GF PPS
UL94V-0
Frequency Range Up to 6.0GHz Withdrawal Force 0.5 N per contact Contacts Copper alloy, Gold
over nickel plated
Impedance 50Ω Temp range -55°C to +125 °C Insulator PTFE
VSWR 1.05 + (0.04 X
Frequency) GHz Max Vibration 10G 6 hours,
2 hours per axis Latching collar Beryllium Copper,
Nickel plated
Contact Resistance 6mΩ Max Shock 100G 6ms Wire RG 178, natural tan
FEP
Insulation
Resistance 106MΩ @ 250V AC
Cable Assemblies are checked using a Cirrus Tester for open loops + 1500V flashover test
CABLE LENGTH
0150 150mm
0300 300mm
0450 450mm
CABLE LENGTH
0150 150mm
0300 300mm
0450 450mm